Expenditures (Decrease) in Budget

Source (Allotments) Authority
G.O./I.T. Bonds $929,954

Paygo (transfer from the General Fund) $43,723

Short-term Bonds $223,271

Sale of Assets $17,836

Private Grants/Donations $1,000

Subtotal $1,215,784 $2,356,705

Local Transportation Fund

Rights-of-Way (ROW) Occupancy Fees $37,983 $23,647

Subtotal, Local Transportation Fund Revenue $37,983 $23,647

Federal Highway Administration Grants $173,722 $236,274

Local Match (from motor fuel tax) $34,032 $49,263

GARVEE Bonds $168,100 $0

Subtotal, Highway Trust Fund $375,854 $285,536

Federal Payments $0 -

Total, District of Columbia $1,629,621 $2,665,888

G.O./I.T. Bonds

$929,954

57.1%

Local Highway Trust

Fund

$34,032

2.1%

Short Term

Bonds

$223,271

13.7%

Paygo

$43,723

2.7%

Local Transportation

Fund Revenue

$37,983

2.3%

Federal Grants

$173,722

10.7%

GARVEE Bonds

$168,100

10.3%
Private Grants

$1,000

0.1%

Sale of Assets

$17,836

1.1%

FY 2019 Proposed Budget and Financial Plan FY 2019 – FY 2024 Capital Improvements Plan

5-5

Table CA-3
Capital Fund Pro Forma
(Dollars in thousands)

Percent
6 Year of FY 2019

FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 Total Total

Sources:
G.O. / I.T. Bonds (Tax Exempt) $911,954 $848,972 $603,372 $413,741 $467,348 $608,483 $3,853,869 56.0%

Short-Term Bonds 223,271 169,352 90,429 73,491 69,054 40,517 $666,115 13.7%

G.O. / I.T. Bonds  (Taxable) 18,000 46,000 72,000 87,000 35,000 51,000 $309,000 1.1%

Sale of Assets 17,836 -   -   -   -   -   $17,836 1.1%

Private Grants 1,000 -   -   -   -   -   $1,000 0.1%

GARVEE Bonds 168,100 -   -   -   -   -   $168,100 10.3%

Local Highway Trust Fund 34,032 33,519 27,715 30,104 33,610 37,052 $196,033 2.1%

Federal Grants 173,722 177,178 181,383 185,688 190,097 194,612 $1,102,681 10.7%

Local Funds Transfer
Paygo 43,723 211,119 217,071 246,814 396,210 434,757 $1,549,693 2.7%

Local Transportation Fund Revenue 37,983 36,820 42,298 39,587 35,763 32,008 $224,460 2.3%

Total Local Funds Transfer 81,706 247,939 259,369 286,401 431,974 466,765 $1,774,153 5.0%
Total Sources $1,629,621 $1,522,960 $1,234,268 $1,076,426 $1,227,083 $1,398,429 $8,088,787 100.0%

Uses:
Department of Transportation $615,480 $523,858 $426,777 $456,488 $471,868 $439,635 $2,934,107 37.8%

Local Transportation Fund 408,376 313,161 217,679 240,695 248,161 207,971 1,636,043

Highway Trust Fund 207,104 210,697 209,098 215,793 223,707 231,664 1,298,064

District of Columbia Public Schools 335,200 234,584 210,294 114,197 205,715 247,129 $1,347,118 20.6%

Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority 110,701 306,442 264,105 271,649 280,129 288,502 $1,521,529 6.8%

District of Columbia Public Library 87,100 37,950 -   -   1,500 3,750 $130,300 5.3%

Department of Parks and Recreation 86,219 47,750 50,514 7,500 59,300 44,374 $295,657 5.3%

Department of Human Services 61,967 65,524 9,540 -   -   -   $137,031 3.8%

Office of the Chief Technology Officer 47,000 17,000 -   -   6,750 -   $70,750 2.9%

Office of the Deputy Mayor for Planning and Economic Development 36,836 40,000 70,000 54,000 -   36,402 $237,237 2.3%

Fire and Emergency Medical Services Department 32,250 23,000 11,750 13,500 39,020 78,679 $198,199 2.0%

Department of Public Works 31,582 6,770 4,934 2,994 14,120 11,759 $72,159 1.9%

Department of Employment Services 30,555 8,750 -   -   -   -   $39,305 1.9%

Department of Health Care Finance 28,525 71,864 86,164 109,379 53,464 56,000 $405,398 1.8%

Department of General Services 21,550 11,000 -   1,500 14,562 68,500 $117,112 1.3%

Office of the Chief Financial Officer 13,900 25,200 41,500 18,500 10,000 -   $109,100 0.9%

Special Education Transportation 13,507 6,237 301 1,949 7,195 5,700 $34,890 0.8%

Department of Corrections 13,500 6,000 -   -   -   -   $19,500 0.8%

Department of Energy and Environment 12,750 11,100 3,300 3,000 2,230 45,000 $77,380 0.8%

University of the District of Columbia 12,202 12,000 8,000 5,000 35,000 60,000 $132,202 0.7%

Metropolitan Police Department 10,536 5,887 6,439 9,275 7,330 11,949 $51,416 0.6%

Office of Unified Communications 9,650 17,450 6,500 4,793 7,300 1,050 $46,743 0.6%

Office of Contracts and Procurement 4,092 1,736 -   -   -   -   $5,828 0.3%

Department of Forensic Sciences 3,125 4,234 200 200 200 -   $7,959 0.2%

Office of the Chief Medical Examiner 2,975 175 -   -   -   -   $3,150 0.2%

Department of Behavioral Health 2,420 1,675 -   -   -   -   $4,095 0.1%

Office of State Superintendent of Education 1,500 -   -   -   2,500 -   $4,000 0.1%

Department of Youth Rehabilitation Services 1,500 1,498 -   -   -   -   $2,998 0.1%

Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs 1,500 -   -   -   -   -   $1,500 0.1%

D.C. Department of Aging 1,500 -   -   2,500 8,900 -   $12,900 0.1%

Office of the Secretary -   35,275 33,949 -   -   -   $69,224 0.0%

Total Uses $1,629,621 $1,522,960 $1,234,268 $1,076,426 $1,227,083 $1,398,429 $8,088,787 100.0%
Note: Details may not sum to totals due to rounding

FY 2019 – FY 2024 Capital Improvements Plan FY 2019 Proposed Budget and Financial Plan

5-6

FY 2019 Operating Budget Impact
In general, each $13.0 million in borrowing has approximately a $1 million impact on the operating budget for

annual debt service. The capital budget's primary impact on the operating budget is the debt service cost, paid from

local revenue in the operating budget, associated with issuing long-term bonds to finance the CIP.  Debt service is

funded in the FY 2019 operating budget and financial plan.

A secondary impact on the operating budget is the cost of operating and maintaining newly completed capital